20230224000050020 02/24/2023 09:39:21 AM DEEDS 1/3

This instrument was prepared by: Michael Reagan Reeves, Jr., Esq. Reagan Reeves & Associates, LLC 1 Perimeter Park South, Suite 440S Birmingham, AL 35243 Send tax notice to:
McLean SFR Investment, LLC
8615 Cliff Cameron Drive, Suite 200
Charlotte, NC 28269

# WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF: SHELBY )

**KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:** 

That in consideration of TWO HUNDRED SIXTY THREE THOUSAND AND 00/100 Dollars (\$263,000.00) to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged Opendoor Property Trust I, a Delaware statutory trust (herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto McLean SFR Investment, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 10, according to the Map of Hampton Square, as recorded in Map Book 42, page 114, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Property Address: 221 Hampton Drive, Calera, AL 35040

Parcel ID No.: 28-5-16-2-001-012.000

#### Subject to:

- 1. Taxes for the year 2023 and all subsequent years.
- 2. Existing easements, encroachments, encumbrances, restrictions, rights of way, building lines, and limitations, if any, of record.
- 3. \$ 0.00 of the consideration herein was paid from the proceeds of a mortgage filed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said grantee, his, her, or their heirs and assigns forever.

And the said grantor does itself, and for its successors and assigns, covenant with the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever, that it is lawfully seized and possessed of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, that it has a good and lawful right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that it will, and its successors and assigns shall, warrant and defend the same unto the said grantee, his, or their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

### 20230224000050020 02/24/2023 09:39:21 AM DEEDS 2/3

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the said Ope	ndoor Property	Trust I has	caused these p	resents to	be executed
by Knssell YVhita,	its MM SI	mer, w	no is authorize	d to execute	this conveya	nce, has h	ereto set its
signature and seal, this	22day of	Feb.	_, 20 <u>2</u> 3			r	

Opendoor Property Trust

(Seal)

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

STATE OF MI 2001 COUNTY OF MY LIPON

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that KUSSU WMH whose name as 400 (1900) of Opendoor Property Trust I is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this date, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he (she), as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 22 day/of

BREANA RENE SNITKER

Notary Public - Arizona

Maricopa County

Commission # 595096

My Comm. Expires Nov 24, 2024

MOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: Nov. 24, 2024

### Real Estate Sales Validation Form

## This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Opendoor Property Trust I 410 N Scottsdale Road, Ste. 1600 Tempe, AZ 85281	Grantee's Name Mailing Address	McLean SFR Investment, LLC 8615 Cliff Cameron Drive, Ste. 200 Charlotte, NC 28269
Property Address	221 Hampton Drive Calera, AL 35040	Or	2-22 , 20 23 \$263,000.00
		Actual Value Or Assessor's Market Valu	<u>\$</u>
•	rice or actual value claimed on this for ecordation of documentary evidence is	m can be verified in the	
Bill of S Sales Co X_Closing	ontractOth	oraisal er:	
•	ce document presented for recordation s form is not required.	contains all of the requi	red information referenced above,
Grantaria nama		ructions	na aonizazina interast to meanarti:
	and mailing address - provide the nam nt mailing address.	e of the person of person	ns conveying interest to property
Grantee's name being conveyed	and mailing address - provide the nam l.	e of the person or person	ns to whom interest to property is
• •	ss - the physical address of the property of the property was conveyed.	being conveyed, if avai	lable. Date of Sale - the date on
•	price - the total amount paid for the pure instrument offered for record.	rchase of the property, b	oth real and personal, being
conveyed by the	f the property is not being sold, the true e instrument offered for record. This m assessor's current market value.		
current use valu	rovided and the value must be determination, of the property as determined by for property tax purposes will be used § 40-22-1 (h).	the local official charge	ed with the responsibility of
accurate. I furth penalty indicate	est of my knowledge and belief that the er understand that any false statements d in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1	s claimed on this form m	
Date 2/22	Print Dendo	or Properti	Trust I
Unattest	ed(verified by)	Sign Grantor/Grant	ee/ Owner/Agent) circle one
		FINSSCII	Whit auth Syns Form RT-1
	Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby Cou Clerk Shelby County, AL	ınty Alabama, County	
ABAN	02/24/2023 09:39:21 AM \$291.00 JOANN		
• • •	20230224000050020	ale	-5. Beyol